

>

C.A.No. 5043-5045 OF 2003  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 2

SECTION III  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 1-3 In Civil Appeal No.5043-5045/2003

M/S. ESSEL PROPACK LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI

Respondent (s)

( for stay )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. B. Dutta,ASG.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant does not press the stay application, hence the I.As are dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master